Applied Environmental Air - P.O. Box 270969 - Dallas, Texas 75227 - Ph. (214) 388-5751 - Fax (214) 388-2255 - www.ae-air.com
-1-
AMB
Product Specifications
Vertical / Horizontal
Direct Drive Hydronic Fan Coils
300 THROUGH 2,100 CFM
 AMBE Series

Upflow Wall / Closet Fan Coils
2-Pipe Chilled Water / Hot Water
Model Number Nomenclature
       12  AMB  E15
    NOM. CFM (100’s)
      8 -    800 CFM
   10 - 1000 CFM
   12 - 1200 CFM
   16 - 1600 CFM
   20 - 2000 CFM
 E # - “E” designates electric heat
           # is kW of electric heat
 2HW - 2 row hot water coil
 3HW - 3 row hot water coil
 4HW - 4 row hot water coil
       Basic Unit Options
Basic Unit
Contractor shall furnish and install high quality air handling units
as indicated on plans. Sizes and capacities shall be shown in the
Unit Schedule included on the drawings. All units shall be the
products of Applied Environmental Air (AE-Air) series fan coils
and listed by UL or ETLC (listed in accordance with UL 1995.)
Units shall be designed, tested and manufactured in accordance
with ARI-410, 430, 440 and 350.
Cabinets shall be fabricated of lock forming quality (min) steel.
External and internal parts are to be made with heavy gauge
galvanized steel. Large access panels shall be provided to per-
mit full access to internal components.  The structural integrity of
the cabinets shall remain unaffected by the removal of any or all
access panels.
Insulation shall be blanket-type made from glass fibers bonded
with a thermosetting resin.  Insulation shall be one and-one-half
pound density providing effective acoustical and thermal control,
fire safety, and resistance to air erosion.  This insulation must
meet the requirements of ASTM C 1071, ASTM G 21, ASTM G22,
NFPA 90A and UL-181.
Coils shall be of the staggered tube type constructed with seam-
less copper tubes and headers, and deep corrugated aluminum